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 Fluency – Fall 
Average WPM   

Fluency – Winter 
Average WPM  

Fluency Growth  
Fall to Winter  

MAP Growth  
Fall to winter  

 
1st grade students 
(13 total students)  
 

 
N/A 

 
21.9 

 

 
N/A 

 
100% 

 
2nd grade students 

(24 students) 
 

 
36 

 

 
59 

 
100% 

 
83% 

 
 

3rd grade students 
(9 students)  

 
 

 
53 

 
64 

 
100% 

 
78% 

 

*WPM = words per minute  


